

**HB0212/757571/1**

BY: Finance Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 212  
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 5, after “freeze” insert “if the consumer has not previously requested the placement of a security freeze from the consumer reporting agency;”; strike beginning with the comma in line 5 down through “agency;” in line 9; strike beginning with “requiring” in line 10 down through “freeze;” in line 13; and in line 18, strike “and 14-3504(a) and (b)(1) and (2)”.

On page 2, in line 4, strike “and 14-3504(g);” and strike in their entirety lines 7 through 16, inclusive.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 32, after “(i)” insert “1.”.

On page 3, in line 1, strike “(ii)” and substitute “2.”; in line 2, after “agency” insert “; OR”

**(II) REQUESTS THE PLACEMENT OF A SECURITY FREEZE IF THE CONSUMER HAS NOT PREVIOUSLY REQUESTED THE PLACEMENT OF A SECURITY FREEZE FROM THE CONSUMER REPORTING AGENCY;**

and strike in their entirety lines 3 through 13, inclusive.

On page 4, in line 21, strike “**PLACING OR REMOVING**” and substitute “**THE FIRST PLACEMENT OF**”; strike beginning with “**OR FOR**” in line 21 down through “**THE**” in line 24 and substitute “**WITH THE**”; and strike beginning with the first “**A**” in line 24 down through “**INFORMATION**” in line 27.

(Over)

**HB0212/757571/1**                      **Finance Committee**  
**Amendments to HB 212**  
**Page 2 of 2**

On pages 4 through 7, strike in their entirety the lines beginning with line 31 on page 4 through line 12 on page 7, inclusive.